SOUTHWEST AQUATIC TEAM A-BB-B-C FALL INVITATIONAL
SANCTION # 01-80

DATE: Sunday, October 7, 2001

PLACE: UWM - Klotsche Center
3409 N. Downer Ave.
Milwaukee, WI 53211

TIME LINE: Morning session: Warm ups 7:00am — 8:00am
Competition will starts at 8:05am

Afternoon session:  Warm-ups will start immediately after the morning session and
run for one hour. Competition will start five minutes after
warm-ups end. A time line will be available October 6" at
http:/home.wi.rr.com/swimswat/ or at (262)679-SWAT on the
day of the meet.

WARM UPS: Thefirst 30 minutes of the warm up session will be [ap swimming, entering the pool
feet first only. The next 30 minutes lanes 3, 4, 5, and 6 will be sprint swimming only.
Lanes 1, 2, 7, and 8 will be for lap swimming.

SEEDING: All age groups will be pre-seeded.
MEET Bill Herrema
DIRECTOR: W.170 S.6771 Timber Ct.

Muskego, WI 53150

TIMING: All events will be conducted as timed finals utilizing a Colorado Timing System with
two back up watches per lane.

POOL: Pool isa 25 yard 8 lane pool with non-turbulence lane markers and backstroke flags.
Block height is 30 inches at a pool depth of 14 feet.

ENTRIES: Meet entries will be limited to 1600 individual entries. Each swimmer will be limited
to four (4) individual events plusrelays. Swimmer’'s age as of October 7, 2001 will
determine his/her age group. Deck entrieswill be accepted if open lanesare
available and number of entries permit. Deck registration will not be accepted.

Current U.S. Swimming rules for competitive swimming and the Wisconsin General
Committee Rules shall prevail. All swimmers must have a current USS card for
verification at the meet. Coaches must display USS cards when on the pool deck at all
times.

THISMEET ISBEING RUN USING HY-TEK SOFTWARE. PLEASE SUBMIT
ENTRIESON A 3.5DISK AND INCLUDE A PRINTED COPY OF THE
ENTRIES, OR E-MAIL YOUR .CL2ENTRY FILE TO: jswimswat@uwi.rr.com}

THE HY-TEK TEAM MANAGER EVENTSFILE ((HYV), WILL BE AVAILABLE ON
THE WISCONSIN SWIMMING WEB SITE http://www.wisconsinswimming.org OR AT
THE SWAT WEB SITE http://home.wi.rr.com/swimswat|



http://home.wi.rr.com/swimswat
mailto:swimswat@wi.rr.com
http://wisconsinswimming.org/
http://home.wi.rr.com/swimswat

ADAPTIVE
SWIMMERS:

ENTRY FEES:

OUT OF STATE:

ENTRY
DEADLINE:

AWARDS:

SCORING:

ADMISSION:

FOOQOD:

MEET CONDUCT:

COACHES:

OFFICIALS:

If you are entering an adaptive swimmer, please notify meet officials of any such
handicaps.

$2.00 per individual event. $6.00 per relay team and $1.25 splash fee per swimmer payable
to SOUTHWEST AQUATIC TEAM. Entry fees must accompany entry forms. Any fees
accepted for this meet will not be refunded.

All out of state swimmers must show a current USS card.

All entries must be received be 9:00 p.m., September 26, 2001. Do not send seed-cards.
No phone entries will be accepted. Send entries, fees, and waiver to:

Bill Herrema

W.170 S.6771 Timber Ct.
Muskego, WI 53150
(262)679-9513
Bwimswat@wi.rr.com|

Medals for 1%-3" and ribbons for 4™-12" on all individual events. All age classifications
will be awarded as one. Relayswill be awarded ribbons 1-8". Heat winner ribbons will
be awarded. 1%, 2", and 3" place individual High Point awards will be given for each age
group and sex.

Individual scoring will be 16, 13, 12, 11, 10,9, 7, 5, 4, 3, 2, and 1 for the top twelve
finishersin each event. Scoring will not transfer across age group classes.

$2.00 plus $3.00 for a heat sheet. Results will be provided to al participating teams at no
charge. Additional result sheets may be purchased at the admission table for $10.00.

A full menu will be offered at reasonable prices throughout the meet.

It is expected that each club will be responsible for the conduct of their swimmers. If inthe
opinion of the Meet Director, a swimmer's conduct is harmful to others or property, the
swimmer will be asked to leave the meet. Only coaches, swimmers, meet officials, and
meet wor ker swill be allowed on deck.

Heat sheet packets will be provided to al participating teams.

TBA


mailto:rherrema@execpc.com

GIRLS

WWRNNNNE R PR
NRPRONUOIWRLRONOWRO©NTWN =

GIRLS
33
34
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
56

ORDER OF EVENTS
MORNING SESSION

EVENT
8&U 100 Mixed Medley Relay
10& U 200 Mixed Medley Relay
6&U 25 Free
8&U 25 Free
10&U 50 Free
6&U 25 Fly
8&U 25 Fly
10& U 50 Fly
6& U 25 Breast
8& U 25 Breast
10& U 50 Breast
6& U 25 Back
8& U 50 Back
10& U 100Back
8& U100 IM
10&U 100 IM
8&U 100 Mixed Free Relay
10&U 200 Mixed Free Relay

Mixed Relays 2 Girls 2 Boys

AFTERNOON SESSION

EVENT
11& 12 200 Mixed Medley Relay
Senior 200 Mixed Medley Relay
11&12 50 Free
Senior 50 Free
11&12 50 Fly
Senior 100 Fly
11& 12 50 Breast
Senior 100 Breast
11&12 100 Back
Senior 200 Back
11&12 100 IM
Senior 200 IM
11& 12 200 Mixed Free Relay
Senior 200 Mixed Free Relay

Mixed Relays 2 Girls 2 Boys

BOYS
33

36
38
40
42

46

50
52

55
56



WAIVER

In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I/we hereby for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs administrators, and
assigns, waive and release any and all claims against United States Swimming (USS), UWM, the Southwest Aquatic
Team, Inc. and their staffs for injuries and/or expenses occurred by me/us at the meet, or while on the road to and
from the meet. 1/we are bonafide amateur athletes and eligible to compete in all the events | /we have entered.

Signature of Club Official, parent or guardian:

Address, City, State, Zip:

Coaches Names:

Club Name: CLUB INITIALS (4)

Name and tel ephone number to who questions of this entry may be directed:

NAME PHONE

RESULTS MAILED TO:

Entry Fee Recap:
INDIVIDUAL EVENTS X $2.00 = $
LESS RESERVATION TOTAL PREVIOUSLY SENT IN - =3

(Only to be used for Individual Events)

SUBTOTAL (If lessthan O enter 0) = $ A
RELAY EVENTS X  $6.00 = 3 B
NUMBER OF SWIMMERS IN MEET X $1.25L.SC SURCHARGE = 3 C
TOTAL LINES A,B,& CFORTOTAL BALANCE DUE: - $

M ake checks payableto: SOUTHWEST AQUATIC TEAM CK#

Mail Entries, Disk and Check to: Bill Herrema
W170 S6771 Timber Court
Muskego, WI 53150



Event #

31

32

RELAY ENTRY FORM

RELAY
8 & Under 100 Mixed Medley Relay

A:

B:

C:

D:

10 & U 200 Mixed Medley Relay

A:

B:

8 & U 100 Mixed Free Relay

A:

B:

C:

D:

10 & U 200 Mixed Free Relay

A:

B:




Event #

33

34

55

56

RELAY ENTRY FORM

RELAY
11 & 12 200 Mixed Medley Relay

A:

B:

C:

D:

Senior 200 Mixed Medley Relay

A:

B:

C:

D:

11 & 12 200 Mixed Free Relay

A:

B:

C:

D:

Senior 200 Mixed Free Relay

A:

B:




	MORNING SESSION
	Mixed Relays 2 Girls 2 Boys
	AFTERNOON SESSION
	Mixed Relays 2 Girls 2 Boys
	RELAY ENTRY FORM


