SOUTHWEST AQUATIC TEAM A-BB-B-C FALL INVITATIONAL SANCTION # 01-80

DATE: Sunday, October 7, 2001

PLACE: UWM – Klotsche Center

3409 N. Downer Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53211

TIME LINE: Morning session: Warm ups 7:00am – 8:00am

Competition will starts at 8:05am

Afternoon session: Warm-ups will start immediately after the morning session and

run for one hour. Competition will start five minutes after warm-ups end. A time line will be available October 6th at http://home.wi.rr.com/swimswat, or at (262)679-SWAT on the

day of the meet.

WARM UPS: The first 30 minutes of the warm up session will be lap swimming, **entering the pool**

feet first only. The next 30 minutes lanes 3, 4, 5, and 6 will be sprint swimming only.

Lanes 1, 2, 7, and 8 will be for lap swimming.

SEEDING: All age groups will be pre-seeded.

MEET Bill Herrema

DIRECTOR: W.170 S.6771 Timber Ct.

Muskego, WI 53150

TIMING: All events will be conducted as timed finals utilizing a Colorado Timing System with

two back up watches per lane.

POOL: Pool is a 25 yard 8 lane pool with non-turbulence lane markers and backstroke flags.

Block height is 30 inches at a pool depth of 14 feet.

ENTRIES: Meet entries will be limited to 1600 individual entries. Each swimmer will be limited

to four (4) individual events plus relays. Swimmer's age as of October 7, 2001 will determine his/her age group. **Deck entries will be accepted if open lanes are available and number of entries permit.** Deck registration will not be accepted.

Current U.S. Swimming rules for competitive swimming and the Wisconsin General Committee Rules shall prevail. All swimmers must have a current USS card for verification at the meet. Coaches must display USS cards when on the pool deck at all

times

THIS MEET IS BEING RUN USING HY-TEK SOFTWARE. PLEASE SUBMIT ENTRIES ON A 3.5 DISK AND INCLUDE A PRINTED COPY OF THE ENTRIES, OR E-MAIL YOUR .CL2 ENTRY FILE TO: swimswat@wi.rr.com.

THE HY-TEK TEAM MANAGER EVENTS FILE (.HYV), WILL BE AVAILABLE ON THE WISCONSIN SWIMMING WEB SITE http://www.wisconsinswimming.org OR AT THE SWAT WEB SITE http://home.wi.rr.com/swimswat.

ADAPTIVE If you are entering an adaptive swimmer, please notify meet officials of any such

SWIMMERS: handicaps.

ENTRY FEES: \$2.00 per individual event. \$6.00 per relay team and \$1.25 splash fee per swimmer payable

to **SOUTHWEST AQUATIC TEAM.** Entry fees must accompany entry forms. Any fees

accepted for this meet will not be refunded.

OUT OF STATE: All out of state swimmers must show a current USS card.

ENTRY All entries must be received be 9:00 p.m., September 26, 2001. Do not send seed-cards.

DEADLINE: No phone entries will be accepted. Send entries, fees, and waiver to:

Bill Herrema

W.170 S.6771 Timber Ct. Muskego, WI 53150 (262)679-9513 swimswat@wi.rr.com

AWARDS: Medals for 1st-3rd and ribbons for 4th-12th on all individual events. All age classifications

will be awarded as one. Relays will be awarded ribbons 1st-8th. Heat winner ribbons will be awarded. 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place individual High Point awards will be given for each age

group and sex.

SCORING: Individual scoring will be 16, 13, 12, 11, 10, 9, 7, 5, 4, 3, 2, and 1 for the top twelve

finishers in each event. Scoring will not transfer across age group classes.

ADMISSION: \$2.00 plus \$3.00 for a heat sheet. Results will be provided to all participating teams at no

charge. Additional result sheets may be purchased at the admission table for \$10.00.

FOOD: A full menu will be offered at reasonable prices throughout the meet.

MEET CONDUCT: It is expected that each club will be responsible for the conduct of their swimmers. If in the

opinion of the Meet Director, a swimmer's conduct is harmful to others or property, the swimmer will be asked to leave the meet. **Only coaches, swimmers, meet officials, and**

meet workers will be allowed on deck.

COACHES: Heat sheet packets will be provided to all participating teams.

OFFICIALS: TBA

ORDER OF EVENTS MORNING SESSION

GIRLS	EVENT	BOYS
1	8&U 100 Mixed Medley Relay	1
2	10&U 200 Mixed Medley Relay	2
3	6&U 25 Free	4
5	8&U 25 Free	6
7	10&U 50 Free	8
9	6&U 25 Fly	10
11	8&U 25 Fly	12
13	10&U 50 Fly	14
15	6&U 25 Breast	16
17	8&U 25 Breast	18
19	10&U 50 Breast	20
21	6&U 25 Back	22
23	8&U 50 Back	24
25	10&U 100Back	26
27	8&U100 IM	28
29	10&U 100 IM	30
31	8&U 100 Mixed Free Relay	31
32	10&U 200 Mixed Free Relay	32

Mixed Relays 2 Girls 2 Boys

AFTERNOON SESSION

GIRLS	EVENT	BOYS
33	11&12 200 Mixed Medley Relay	33
34	Senior 200 Mixed Medley Relay	34
35	11&12 50 Free	36
37	Senior 50 Free	38
39	11&12 50 Fly	40
41	Senior 100 Fly	42
43	11&12 50 Breast	44
45	Senior 100 Breast	46
47	11&12 100 Back	48
49	Senior 200 Back	50
51	11&12 100 IM	52
53	Senior 200 IM	54
55	11&12 200 Mixed Free Relay	55
56	Senior 200 Mixed Free Relay	56

Mixed Relays 2 Girls 2 Boys

WAIVER

In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I/we hereby for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs administrators, and assigns, waive and release any and all claims against United States Swimming (USS), UWM, the Southwest Aquatic Team, Inc. and their staffs for injuries and/or expenses occurred by me/us at the meet, or while on the road to and from the meet. I/we are bonafide amateur athletes and eligible to compete in all the events I/we have entered.

Signature of Club Official, parent or guardian:	
Address, City, State, Zip:	
	CLUB INITIALS (4)
Name and telephone number to who questions of this	s entry may be directed:
NAME	PHONE
RESULTS MAILED TO:	
Entry Fee Recap: INDIVIDUAL EVENTSX \$2.00	_
INDIVIDUAL EVENTSX \$2.00 LESS RESERVATION TOTAL PREVIOUSLY SENT IN (Only to be used for Individual Events)	= \$ - = \$
SUBTOTA	AL (If less than 0 enter 0) = \$A
RELAY EVENTSX \$6.00	= \$B
NUMBER OF SWIMMERS IN MEETX \$1.25 L	SC SURCHARGE = \$C
TOTAL LINES A, B, & C FOR TOTAL BALANCE DUE:	= \$
Make checks payable to: SOUTHWEST	AQUATIC TEAM CK #
Mail Entries, Disk and Check to:	Bill Herrema W170 S6771 Timber Court Muskego, WI 53150

RELAY ENTRY FORM

Event #	RELAY
1	8 & Under 100 Mixed Medley Relay
	A:
	B:
	C:
	D:
2	10 & U 200 Mixed Medley Relay
	A:
	B:
	C:
	D:
31	8 & U 100 Mixed Free Relay
	A:
	B:
	C:
	D:
32	10 & U 200 Mixed Free Relay
	A:
	B:
	C:
	D·

RELAY ENTRY FORM

Event #	RELAY
33	11 & 12 200 Mixed Medley Relay
	A:
	B:
	C:
	D:
34	Senior 200 Mixed Medley Relay
	A:
	B:
	C:
	D:
55	11 & 12 200 Mixed Free Relay
	A:
	B:
	C:
	D:
56	Senior 200 Mixed Free Relay
	A:
	B:
	C:
	D: